

## **ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA**

G-3 , Community Center, C-Block, Naraina Vihar, New Delhi-110028 T: +91 11 40104712 E: afi@indianathletics.in, indianathletics@gmail.com W : www.indianathletics.in

> Circular No. 03/02-2024 6 February, 2024

To, All Affiliated Units-AFI

## Subject: New Delhi National Marathon 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

I am pleased to inform you that the 9th Edition of New Delhi Marathon 2024 is scheduled to be held on 25th February 2024 at JLN Stadium New Delhi stands recognized by Athletics Federation of India as "National Marathon". In this connection, **it is pertinent to mention that this Marathon will be a Paris Olympics qualifying event.** 

The performance of athletes in this National Marathon will be considered for selection/ participation in the Paris Olympics to be held from 26<sup>th</sup> July to 11<sup>th</sup> August 2024 provided they achieve the qualifying standards as fixed by Athletics Federation of India. Certificates to the winners will be issued by the organizers i.e. NEB SPORTS. The Qualifying timing for the Marathon to be selected for the Paris Olympics is undermentioned:

Men: 02:08:10h Women: 02:26:50h

The last date for entry is 18th February 2024. For registration and more details on New Delhi National marathon 2024, please visit-https;//newdelhimarathon.com/.

Cut off time to be Elite category to eligible for prize money :

Full Marathon		Men
		2hrs 40 minutes
Rank	Men	Women
1st	150000	150000
2nd	100000	100000
3rd	50000	50000
4th	30000	30000
5th	30000	30000

Please send the entries to below email ids: Reeth@nebsports.in

Noorshaikh@click2race.com

Regards, **Yours Sincerely** Kowinder thandh **Ravinder Chaudhry** Secretary, AFI

Women 3hr 10 minutes